ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
Microgard™
Liquid Filters
UPE and nylon liquid filters delivering
superior cleanliness and high retention
capabilities and eliminating potential
sources of contamination in bulk
chemical systems

(3.75”)
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
This information serves as a guide (these technical notes included infrequently).
Microgard Plus /Plus LE / LE Nylon Filters: part number
C W                                          K
Filter type
A	=	Symmetric UPE
S	 =	Asymmetric UPE
N	=	Nylon
Retention
rating
G	=	0.2 µm
V	=	0.1 µm
Z	 =	0.05 µm
Y	 =	0.03 µm
X	 =	20 nm
T	 =	10 nm
F	 =	5 nm
K	 =	3 nm
Code
0	=	Code 0
S	 =	�Code 5 2-222
with spear
Cartridge
length
S	 =	4"
1	 =	10"
2	 =	20"
3	 =	30"
Pleat
M	=	M pleat
P	 =	Standard
O-ring
LT	=	E-FKM (Plus)
LE	=	EPDM (Plus)
ST	=	�E-FKM
(Plus LE/LE nylon)
01	=	E-FKM O-ring (only 4")
CT	=	�Special clean for 0.03,
0.05, 0.1, and 0.2 µm
with E-FKM o-rings,
(special clean is standard
for sub-0.03 µm products)
K	 =	�Optional Chemlock®
key attached to
cartridge for use
with Chemlock
housing ONLY
7
Microgard UPE /UPX Filters
SPECIFICATIONS
—
UPE UPX
Materials of
construction
Membrane Hydrophobic UPE
Surface area 10"
20"
30"
8500 cm2 (9.1 ft2)
17,000 cm2 (18.3 ft2)
25,500 cm2 (27.4 ft2)
4"
10"
5000 cm2 (5.4 ft2)
11,000 cm2 (11.8 ft2)
Supports,

Ø95.3 mm
(3.75”) REF
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
This information serves as a guide. Please contact your local representative to confirm part numbers.
Retention rating
Z	 =	0.05 µm
V	=	0.1 µm
G	=	0.2 µm
Cartridge configuration
0	=	Code 0 5	 =	�Code 5
Cartridge length
1	 =	10"
2	 =	20"
3	 =	30"
O-ring
LT	=	E-FKM LE	=	EPDM
K	 =	�PFA optional Chemlock
key for use with Chemlock
housing (10" and 20" only)
Microgard UPE Cartridge Filters: part number
C W U                          K
Retention rating
Z	 =	0.05 µm
V	=	0.1 µm
G	=	0.2 µm
Cartridge configuration
0	=	Code 0
Cartridge length
S	 =	4" 1	 =	10"
O-ring
01	=	E-FKM K1	=	Kalrez*
K	 =	�PFA optional Chemlock
key for use with Chemlock
housing (10" and 20" only)
Microgard UPX Cartridge Filters: part number
C W U        0                 K
*Kalrez O-ring available in 10" configuration only.
9
Microgard PI Filters
SPECIFICATIONS
—
Materials of
construction
Membrane Hydrophobic UPE
Surface area 0.2 µm
0.5 µm, 1.0 µm
8800 cm2 (9.47 ft2)
8000 cm2 (8.6 ft2)
Supports, core, sleeve HDPE
O-ring E-FKM
Maximum operating
conditions
Maximum forward differential pressure:
0.39 MPa (3.9 bar, 56.6 psid, 4 kg/cm2) @ 25°C (77°F)
Maximum reverse differential pressure:
0.255 MPa (2.55 bar, 39.3 psid, 2.8 kg/cm2) @ 25°C (77°F)
Operating temperature:
60°C (140°F)
PERFORMANCE DATA
—
DIMENSIONS
—
0.2 µm
0.5 µm
1.0 µm
GPM
D